


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3			
<b>Owner: City of Grandview</b> <b>Project: Sludge Drying Bed Improvements (PH2)</b> <b>HLA Project No.: 19140B-C</b> <b>Bid Opening Date: May 17, 2023</b>						<b>Goodman &amp; Mehlenbacher Enterprises Inc.</b>  <b>PO Box 5949</b> <b>Kennewick, WA 99336</b>		<b>Apollo, Inc.</b>  <b>1133 W Columbia Dr</b> <b>Kennewick, WA 99336</b>		<b>Midway Underground, LLC</b>  <b>PO Box 1107</b> <b>Toledo, WA 98591</b>			
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT							
1	A	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
2	A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 82,400.00	\$ 82,400.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	
3	A	Clearing and Grubbing	3.30	ACRE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 7,458.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 12,738.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	
4	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	5,750	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 143,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 19.34	\$ 111,205.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 103,500.00	
5	A	Storm Sewer Pipe 12-In. Diam.	480	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 44,640.00	
6	A	Type 1 Catch Basin	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	
7	A	Shoring or Extra Excavation	480	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 480.00	
8	B	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
9	B	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
10	B	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	1,210	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,450.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 37,510.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 37,510.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 55,660.00	
11	B	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	3,190	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 98,890.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 102,080.00	
12	B	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	1,360	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 190,400.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 165,920.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 170,680.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 174,080.00	
13	B	Ecology Block	190	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 28,310.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 53,770.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 29,070.00	
14	C	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
15	C	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	
16	C	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	940	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 29,140.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 29,140.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 43,240.00	
17	C	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	2,470	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 76,570.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 79,040.00	
18	C	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	1,050	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 128,100.00	\$ 126.25	\$ 132,562.50	\$ 128.00	\$ 134,400.00	
19	C	Ecology Block	150	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 42,450.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 22,950.00	
<b>Schedule A Bid Subtotal</b>							<b>\$ 235,110.00</b>		<b>\$ 158,778.00</b>		<b>\$ 252,068.00</b>		<b>\$ 198,720.00</b>
<b>Sales Tax</b>						<b>8.00%</b>	<b>\$ 18,808.80</b>		<b>\$ 12,702.24</b>		<b>\$ 20,165.44</b>		<b>\$ 15,897.60</b>
<b>SCHEDULE A - TOTAL</b>							<b>\$ 253,918.80</b>		<b>\$ 171,480.24</b>		<b>\$ 272,233.44</b>		<b>\$ 214,617.60</b>
<b>Schedule B Bid Subtotal</b>							<b>\$ 446,450.00</b>		<b>\$ 353,630.00</b>		<b>\$ 366,560.00</b>		<b>\$ 405,890.00</b>
<b>Sales Tax</b>						<b>8.00%</b>	<b>\$ 35,716.00</b>		<b>\$ 28,290.40</b>		<b>\$ 29,324.80</b>		<b>\$ 32,471.20</b>
<b>SCHEDULE B - TOTAL</b>							<b>\$ 482,166.00</b>		<b>\$ 381,920.40</b>		<b>\$ 395,884.80</b>		<b>\$ 438,361.20</b>
<b>Schedule C Bid Subtotal</b>							<b>\$ 343,100.00</b>		<b>\$ 279,160.00</b>		<b>\$ 287,152.50</b>		<b>\$ 315,630.00</b>
<b>Sales Tax</b>						<b>8.00%</b>	<b>\$ 27,448.00</b>		<b>\$ 22,332.80</b>		<b>\$ 22,972.20</b>		<b>\$ 25,250.40</b>
<b>SCHEDULE C - TOTAL</b>							<b>\$ 370,548.00</b>		<b>\$ 301,492.80</b>		<b>\$ 310,124.70</b>		<b>\$ 340,880.40</b>

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3					
Owner: City of Grandview Project: Sludge Drying Bed Improvements (PH2) HLA Project No.: 19140B-C Bid Opening Date: May 17, 2023						Goodman & Mehlenbacher Enterprises Inc.  PO Box 5949 Kennewick, WA 99336		Apollo, Inc.  1133 W Columbia Dr Kennewick, WA 99336		Midway Underground, LLC  PO Box 1107 Toledo, WA 98591					
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT									
<b>SCHEDULE A AND B TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 736,084.80</b>		<b>\$ 553,400.64</b>		<b>\$ 668,118.24</b>		<b>\$ 652,978.80</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE A, B AND C TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 1,106,632.80</b>		<b>\$ 854,893.44</b>		<b>\$ 978,242.94</b>		<b>\$ 993,859.20</b>			
<b>ENGINEER'S REPORT</b>						<b>ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS</b>									
Competitive bids were opened May 17, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: <b>Goodman &amp; Mehlenbacher Enterprises Inc.</b>  <div style="text-align: right;">             May 17, 2023              _____              Project Engineer           </div> <div style="text-align: right; margin-top: 20px;">             _____              Date    </div>						<b>BIDDER</b>		<b>BID TOTAL</b>							
						American Rock Products		\$		1,159,056.00					
						Van Belle Excavating LLC		\$		1,208,736.00					
						Granite Construction Company		\$		1,215,718.20					
						Northwest Asphalt Striping & Sealing				Nonresponsive					
						Selland Construction Inc		\$		1,385,980.20					
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://hlacivil.com">hlacivil.com</a>						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.									